Laser Pros International's 2021 March Madness Bracket Pool

Terms and Conditions:

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY IS NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN. A PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE CHANCES OF WINNING.

Join LPI's tournament bracket group and fill out your bracket for this NCAA season to compete for a chance to win a \$500 Visa gift card. Brackets will be managed by Laser Pros International using CBSI 2021 Bracket Manager. Laser Pros International is not affiliated with, endorsed, authorized, or sponsored by CBS Sports or the NCAA.

Eligibility:

- Contest is only open to current customers of Laser Pros International. Those interested in becoming a customer of Laser Pros International should contact NCAA@laserpros.com for more information.
- Contest is only open to customers residing in the U.S.A.
- Participants must be 21 years of age or older at time of entry.
- Entrants will be verified in Laser Pros' system as a current Laser Pros customer to be qualified. NOTE: Entries are
 not 100% guaranteed a spot in LPI's bracket group and only eligible entrants will be able to participate in this
 contest.
- Those looking to participate must request entry from NCAA@laserpros.com by 3:00 PM CST on March 18th, 2021 (See how to Enter section).
- Valid participants who have been sent an invite link must sign up to CBS Sports, join via the invite link and pick your brackets by 11:00AM CST March 19th, 2021.

Prizes:

Winner is guaranteed to win a prize (\$500 Visa gift card).

How to Enter:

To enter, email <u>NCAA@laserpros.com</u> with contact information*. Once verified, eligible entrants will be sent a registration link to join our bracket pool at cbssports.com.

Invite links are generated and sent via the CBS Sports website. Invite links will be sent from no-reply@picks.cbssports.com; this email address is not associated or affiliated with Laser Pros International in any way.

- * Contact Information This information will be used to verify whether entrants are valid customers of Laser Pros International. Non customers will not be sent an invite link:
 - Full name
 - Customer ID
 - Valid email address (An account must be created on CBSSports.com with this email address to join our bracket. Invite link will be sent to this address).

Privacy:

Personal information provided to LPI will not be shared with anyone outside of LPI except for the following. Laser Pros International will provide CBSSports.com with email addresses of eligible entrants for invitation to register to participate. Laser Pros International is not liable for information that entrants provide to entities outside of Laser Pros International.

Limitation of Liability:

Laser Pros International is not liable, in the event of a cancelation of the NCAA BB tournaments or termination of Laser Pros International's bracket group by CBSI.

Social Network Disclaimers:

Laser Pros International is not is not affiliated with, endorsed, authorized, or sponsored by Facebook, Twitter, or LinkedIn. Facebook, Twitter, and LinkedIn cannot be held liable, nor can they be held responsible in the event that problems occur.

Winner List:

Winner(s) will be announced on our social media platforms.

Sponsor:

